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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 352

TO BE ANSWERED ON FRIDAY THE 3°° FEBRUARY, 2017
MAGHA 14, 1938 (SAKA)

CUSTOMS EXEMPTIONS ON LIFE-SAVING AND CANCER DRUGS

352. SHRI ANOOP MISHRA:
Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to withdraw customs duty exemption on life saving cancer drugs; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and reasons therefor?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE
(SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)

(a):There is no such proposal is under consideration at present.

(b): Does not arise in view of reply to (a) above.
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